Portugal   90.3   75.0   20.4   16.3
Germany   66.8   70.3   (4.9)   (8.0)
Norway   61.1   66.3   (7.7)   (6.8)
Italy   58.9   59.1   (0.4)   (3.5)
Other   67.6   67.4   0.3   (2.4)

Total EMEA   1,089.0   1,052.6   3.5   2.1

APAC

Australia   130.6   135.5   (3.6)   3.1
Singapore   114.1   101.6   12.3   12.6
Malaysia   67.2   72.9   (7.9)   (6.0)
New Zealand   50.1   52.4   (4.4)   (5.5)
Other   35.4   49.3   (28.2)   (22.0)

Total APAC   397.4   411.7   (3.5)   (0.3)

Total Kelly Services, Inc.  $ 5,413.1  $ 5,450.5   (0.7)%   (0.6)%

12

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOR THE 13 WEEKS ENDED DECEMBER 29, 2013 AND DECEMBER 30, 2012
(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of dollars except per share data)

  2013   2012

As reported

Restructuring

Charges
(Note 1)

  Adjusted
Earnings

  Adjusted
Earnings

% Change

Revenue from services  $ 1,385.8  $ -  $ 1,385.8  $ 1,375.4   0.8%

Cost of services   1,154.3   -   1,154.3   1,153.2   0.1

Gross profit   231.5   -   231.5   222.2   4.1

Selling, general and administrative expenses   221.9   (0.3)   221.6   208.0   6.5

Asset impairments   -   -   -   -  NM

Earnings from operations   9.6   0.3   9.9   14.2   (30.5)

Other expense, net   0.6   -   0.6   1.0   (39.6)

Earnings from continuing operations before taxes   9.0   0.3   9.3   13.2   (29.9)

Income tax expense (benefit)   (8.2)   -   (8.2)   0.6  NM

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 17.2  $ 0.3  $ 17.5  $ 12.6   39.7%

Earnings per share from continuing operations:

Basic  $ 0.45  $ 0.01  $ 0.45  $ 0.33   36.4%
Diluted  $ 0.45  $ 0.01  $ 0.45  $ 0.33   36.4%

  2012

As reported

  Restructuring
Charges
(Note 1)

  Asset
Impairments

(Note 2)

Loss on
Equity

Investment
(Note 3)

  Adjusted
Earnings

Revenue from services  $ 1,375.4  $ -  $ -  $ -  $ 1,375.4

Cost of services   1,153.2   -   -   -   1,153.2

Gross profit   222.2   -   -   -   222.2

Selling, general and administrative expenses   209.3   (1.3)   -   -   208.0

Asset impairments   3.1   -   (3.1)   -   -

Earnings from operations   9.8   1.3   3.1   -   14.2

Other expense, net   1.7   -   -   (0.7)   1.0

Earnings from continuing operations before taxes   8.1   1.3   3.1   0.7   13.2

Income tax expense (benefit)   (0.8)   0.5   1.2   (0.3)   0.6

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 8.9  $ 0.8  $ 1.9  $ 1.0  $ 12.6

Earnings per share from continuing operations:

Basic  $ 0.23  $ 0.02  $ 0.05  $ 0.03  $ 0.33